
 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

 RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO THE    

 PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH NEVADA COUNTY   

 SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (NCS0S) (RESO NO. 13-300) 

 

WHEREAS, per Resolution No. 13-300  the Board of Supervisors approved the 

contract with Nevada County Superintendent of Schools (NCSOS) for the provision of 

Independent Living Program (ILP) Services for youth ages 16-21 currently in foster care 

or for those who have recently exited foster care,  for the two-year term of July 1, 2013 

through June 30, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, this program is designed to facilitate the transition of foster care 

children to emancipated lifestyles and enable them to become independent; and  

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to revise the maximum 

amount available for services during Fiscal Year 2014/15  and to revise Exhibit “B”, 

“Schedule of Charges and Payments”,  to adjust the budget breakdown of program 

activity  costs for Fiscal Year 2014/15. 

   NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment #1 to the 

Personal Services Contract by and between the County and Nevada County 

Superintendent of Schools pertaining to the  provision of  Independent Living Program 

(ILP) Services for eligible youth ages 16-21, increasing the contract amount for fiscal 

year 2014/15 from $60,000 to $75,000 (an increase of $15,000) thereby, increasing the 

total contract maximum from $120,000 to $135,000  for the contract term of July 1, 2013 

through June 30, 2015, hereby is approved and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors 

be and is hereby authorized to execute Amendment #1  on behalf of the County of  

Nevada.  Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50104-494-3101/521520.    


